OP \$40.00 76680257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM730787

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Marine Technical Surveyors Inc.		05/24/2022	Corporation: LOUISIANA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmSpec L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1249 South River road	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76680257	MARINE TECHNICAL SURVEYORS MTS, INC.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-628-5529

Email: vfriedman@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Friedman
Address Line 1: 2 N. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=(2022.05.24) MTS - LA Assignment of Trademark to AMSPEC, LLC - NJ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0219

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Marine Technical Surveyors Inc. (assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of LOUISIANA, United States of America for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to AmSpec L.L.C. (assignee), limited liability company organized under the laws of New Jersey, United States of America, having a place of business at 1249 South River Road, Suite 204, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America all of its rights, title and interest together with the goodwill of the marks appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, in and to the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations: 76680257 MARINE TECHNICAL SURVEYORS MTS, INC.

Marine 1	Technical Surv	eyors Inc, M (assignor			
Dated this _24_	(day) of	May	(month)20.	22	
		3y 🔍		All many distributions of the second	
Title:	President at	the time of iss	ue		

To be simply sigued

RECORDED: 05/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0220